
2017 Rack-N-Roll Horse Show - August 5, 2017

Judge:  Terry Rose, Coeburn, Va.

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (3 entries)

1st Snowball Camden Hicks F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

1st Dollar's Sophia Aubrey Langrel Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

1st I'm All Man Ebony Dye Carlene Wilson Honaker, Va.
     

(2) Open Model Class (9 entries)    

Adults

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sinatra Gold Boy Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Cash Celina Dye Swords Creek, Va.

4th Little Man Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

Juveniles     

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd High Class Sitara Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Icing on the Cupcake Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th Fireball's Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va.

5th I'm All Man Ebony Dye Carlene Wilson Honaker, Va.
     

(3) Juvenile Trail Racking (5 entries)    

1st Nature Boy Eden McGlothlin Valley End Stables Cleveland, Va.

2nd Anything But Ordinary Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Lady Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

4th Fancy Gracie Cross Coeburn, Va.

5th Spirit Daisy Parks Nickelsville, Va.

    

(4) Country Saddle (6 entries)    

1st She's Got Touch Jamie Tipton Mack & Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va.

2nd Echo's Intimidator Nathan Bales Carpenter Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

3rd Bad Cat's Bourbon Boy Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va.

4th Misty Moon Talethia Sturgill Noah Stables Pound, Va.

5th J.D.'s Moonbeam LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

     

(5) Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st The Dollar's Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.
     

(6)Rider with Assistant (2 entries)    

1st All The Right Spots Lilly Meade Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

2nd Fireball's Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va.



     

(7) Juvenile Racking (4 entries)    

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Red Man Kenzi Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

4th J.R. Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.
     

(8) Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (8 entries)    

1st Stock's Classic Act Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

2nd Peep Keith Dye Keith Dye Swords Creek, Va.

3rd Champ Brad Johnson Blackwater, Va.

4th Red Man Ernie Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

     

(9) Mares & Geldings Pacing (2 entries)    

1st Hammer Time Dalton Hodges Mountain City, Tn.

2nd Booger Kenzi Tolley Mountain City, Tn.
    

  

1st Counts Platinum Plus Scott Egan Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Anything But Ordinary Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.
    

(11) Youth Go As You Please (6 entries)    

1st Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Charlie Amber Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Suck it up Buttercup Braxton McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

4th Joe Dirt Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Jasper Ellie McGlothlin Valley End Stables Cleveland, Va.
    

(12) Keg Shod Country Pleasure (3 entries)    

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

2nd Black Ice Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Rowdy's Rebel Rain Scott Egan Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.
    

(13) Men's & Ladies Racking (6 entries)    

1st The Electrafying Electra Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Red Man David Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

4th Ramblers Storm Ronald Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

5th Bogart Kim McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.
     

  

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Spirit Daisy Parks Daisy Parks Nickelsville, Va.

     

(10) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

(14) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries)



(15) Generation Gap (8 entries)    

1st Nature Boy Drema Musick / Eden McGlothlin Valley End Stables Cleveland, Va.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Scott Egan / Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Ms. Ellusion Carlene Wilson / Celina Dye Swords Creek, Va.

4th Dollar's Sophia LeAnna Stapleton / Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

5th Peep Keith Dye / Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va.
    

(16) Minature Horse Driving (0 entries)    
    

(17) Trail Racking - 18 & Over (6 entries)    

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Desperado's Cowgirl Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Moons Black Mamba Travis Sturgill Noah Stables Pound, Va.

5th A Prime Dollar Chandler Hale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.
    

(18) Open Speed Racking (5 entries)    

1st Watt's Up Dusty Nathan Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

2nd Diamond's Edge Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va.

3rd Bougart Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

4th Tanner Time Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

5th Fancy Buck Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.
    

(19) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (2 entries)    

1st Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Black Ice Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.
    

(20) 4 Year Old & Under Racking (9 entries)    

1st Fleet's Firecracker Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn.

2nd A Little Shot of Bourbon Issac Powers Bold Camp Stables Pound, Va.

3rd Yager Bomb Logan Eskridge Main Street Stables Pound, Va.

4th Highway to Hell's One Night Stand Shonn Branham Meade Fork Stables Pound, Va.

5th Bada Bing Jeremy Collins Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

     

(21) ASB / ASB Cross Racking (1 entries)    

1st Liberty UC Matt Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

    

(22) Amateur Pacing (5 entries)    

1st Windy Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

2nd Renegade Megan Taylor C & M Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd DuraMax Holly Moore Kevin Mullins Clintwood, Va.

4th Illuminati Hanover Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

5th Hammer Time Dalton Hodges Mountain City, Tn.

     



(23) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (5 entries)    

1st High Exposure Lady Chandler Hale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

2nd Preacher Jewell Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Magic Michael Patrick Castlewood, Va.

4th Watching My Cash Kathy Gilliam Mack & Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va.

5th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.
     

(24) Best Juvenile Rider (8 entries)   

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Nature Boy Eden McGlothlin Valley End Stables Cleveland, Va.

3rd Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Fancy Gracie Cross Marin Funk Caney Ridge, Va.

5th Jazz's Living Doll Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.
     

(25) Spotted Country Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

2nd Nature Boy Eden McGlothlin Valley End Stables Cleveland, Va.

3rd Anything But Ordinary Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Cowboy Michael Patrick Castlewood, Va.
    

(26) Keg Shod Racking (4 entries)    

1st Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Bad Cat's Bourbon Boy Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va.

3rd Red Man David Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

4th Fleet's Superman Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn.
    

(27) Racking Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (7 entries)    

1st The Dollar's Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Mr. Bo Jangles Celina Dye Keith Dye Swords Creek, Va.

3rd Turbo's Commander Mack Gilliam Mack & Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va.

4th Johnny Cash Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Suns Black Velvet Jeremy Collins Patti McConnell Gate City, Va.
    

(28) Juvenile Country Pleasure (5 entries)    

1st Hawk Eye Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.

2nd Jazz's Living Doll Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Champ Charles Frazier Brad Johnson Blackwater, Va.

5th Boots Amerah Funk Joel Funk Coeburn, Va.

     

(29) Open Go As You Please (9 entries)    

1st Magic Michael Patrick Castlewood, Va.

2nd Snowball Buck Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th Sinatra Gold Boy Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

5th High Exposure Lady Chandler Hale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.
     



(30) Juvenile Pleasure Championship (2 entries)    

1st Joe Dirt Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

     
(31) Open Pacing Championship (0 entries)    

    

  

1st The Dollar's Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Mr. Bo Jangles Celina Dye Keith Dye Swords Creek, Va.

3rd Suns Black Velvet Patti McConnell Patti McConnell Gate City, Va.

4th Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.
    

(33) Open Pleasure Championship (4 entries)    

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

2nd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd JFK's Pushover Threat Eddie Necessary Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.
    

(34) Open Speed Racking Championship (2 entries)   

1st Tanner Time Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Diamond's Edge Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va.
     

(35) Open Racking Championship (6 entries)    

1st The Electrafying Electra Alecia Lusk Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th Tombstone's Iron Will Colton Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

5th Highway to Hell's One Night Stand Shonn Branham
     

(35) Open Trail Racking Championship (3 entries)    

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Desperado's Cowgirl Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

Total 160

(32) Open Racking Country Pleasure Championship (4 entries)


